
I 

DESIGN OF THE ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION 

FOR A MOBILE WORKSHOP 

Project rep o rt submitted 

by 

Stephanos C. Achillides 

In part of the satisfaction of the award 

of Diploma of Technician Engineer in 

El ectrical Engineering of t he Highe r 

Technical Institue, Cyprus 

Projec t Supervisor Dr. A.Malloupas 

Exter nal Assess o r 

Type of project Individual v 

Group 

June 1989 



-1-

INT20DUCTION 

Reliable, simple, more and more competitive for 

an increasing number of applications the p~otovoltaic 

conversion of solar energy asserts itself i~dustrially 

and will continue to follow an importa~t g~Jwth rate along 

the next few years. 

What is it7 

From devices called solar cells or phctoce~~s the solar 

irradiation is converted into ele9tricity. 

Made of silicon these photocells were firs: manufactured 

in the 1950's and were used to produce energy on-board sa

tellites. Since 1970 terrestrial applications of the pho

tocells have been diversified and wide~ed: Telecommunica

tions, village powering, schools, water pu~ping, remote 

military posts, cathodic protection etc. 

Over the next twenty years the forecasted growth is tre

mendous with very important efforts of research and deve

lopement industrialisation, market distrib~tion being made 

by many industries. 

./. 



III 

CONTENTS 

1. Introduction 

2. 

3 . 

4. 

5 . 

Solar Energy 

Solar Cells 

Solar generator systems 

Photovoltaic applications 

6. Assesment and design of photovoltaic 

generator system 

7 . 

8. 

9. 

10 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18 . 

Sizing of solar panels 

Sizing 

Battery characteristics 

Sizing of battery bank 

Safety circuits - blocking diode 

Vol tage regula tor-

Design - Selection of components 

Results-Conclusions 

Appendix A 

Appendix B 

Glossary 

References 

2 

3-7 

8-9 

10-14 

15 

16-19 

20-21 

22-23 

24-25 

26-27 

28-30 

31-33 

34-35 

36-38 

39 

40-41 

42 


