## DESIGN OF THE ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION FOR A MOBILE WORKSHOP

Project report submitted

bу

Stephanos C. Achillides

In part of the satisfaction of the award of Diploma of Technician Engineer in Electrical Engineering of the Higher Technical Institue, Cyprus

Project Supervisor : Dr. A.Malloupas

External Assessor :

Type of project : Individual : V

Group :

June 1989



## INTRODUCTION

Reliable, simple, more and more competitive for an increasing number of applications the photovoltaic conversion of solar energy asserts itself industrially and will continue to follow an important growth rate along the next few years.

What is it?

From devices called solar cells or photocells the solar irradiation is converted into electricity.

Made of silicon these photocells were first manufactured in the 1950's and were used to produce energy on-board satellites. Since 1970 terrestrial applications of the photocells have been diversified and widened: Telecommunications, village powering, schools, water pumping, remote military posts, cathodic protection etc.

Over the next twenty years the forecasted growth is tremendous with very important efforts of research and developement industrialisation, market distribution being made by many industries.

## CONTENTS

1.	Introduction	1
2.	Solar Energy	2
3.	Solar Cells	3-7
4.	Solar generator systems	8-9
5.	Photovoltaic applications	10-14
6.	Assesment and design of photovoltaic	
	generator system	15
7.	Sizing of solar panels	16-19
8.	Sizing	20-21
9.	Battery characteristics	22-23
10	Sizing of battery bank	24-25
11.	Safety circuits - blocking diode	26-27
12.	Voltage regulator	28-30
13.	Design - Selection of components	31-33
14.	Results-Conclusions	34-35
15.	Appendix A	36-38
16.	Appendix B	39
17.	Glossary	40-41
18.	References	42